Kimberly School District #414 <u>REGULAR BOARD MEETING FY23</u> Wednesday, April 17, 2024 Item# 12B5 Kimberly Legion Baseball MOU

For many years, Kimberly School District has had a positive and productive relationship with Kimberly Legion Baseball. This has been a verbal agreement. Similar to the Memorandum of Understanding with Kimberly Youth Association, it is recommended that the Kimberly School District enter into a similar MOU with Kimberly Legion Baseball.

Recommendation. The administration recommends that the Kimberly School Board of Trustees approve the MOU with the Kimberly Legion Baseball as presented.